Policy Statement

Life Membership

Section 23.b of NAPEG Bylaws:

Council shall confer Life Membership upon all members who:

- ✓ Have made application to the association for Life Membership; and
- \checkmark Have been in practice in the Northwest Territories or Nunavut for 25 or more years.

Section 23.c:

Life Members and Distinguished Life Members on the register prior to the 2019 Annual General Meeting shall retain Life Membership and shall be exempted from further payment of annual fees if retired.

Section 23.d:

Life Members and Distinguished Life Members who are still actively practicing will be required to pay annual dues as specified by Council.

Section 23.e:

Life Members and Distinguished Life Members who are retired and exempt from paying annual dues shall show (Retired) after their designation to provide clarity for public interest.

Policy:

It is the responsibility of the individual member to apply for Life Membership. The Member must be in good standing to be granted Life Membership.

If retired, the listing on the NAPEG Website will show (Retired) with your designation. You are also required to show (Retired) in correspondence when you use your designation.

If Active, the Life Member is required to pay Annual Dues (effective with 2020 renewal), to maintain Continuing Professional Development, and to report CPD activities annually.

Life Membership shall not be granted to Licensees.

Application for Life Membership

I,	, hereby apply to NAPEG Council to be accepted as a Life
	g that I am required to pay annual dues and maintain Continuing
Professional Development, if a	ctively practicing my profession.
Member Number	
NAPEC Membership from	to
	10
Number of years of practice in	the Northwest Territories and/or Nunavut:
A valid copy of government	ssued photo identification is attached.
	-

Signature

Date

Acknowledgement of Retired Status:

I, ______, confirm that I am retired and no longer practicing Professional Engineering or Professional Geoscience. I further acknowledge that, should I resume professional practice, I will immediately advise NAPEG and pay the yearly dues.

Signature

Date